## Official Onsite Registration Form Rachel Carson Trail Challenge June 24, 2006

"34 Miles in One Day"

This form is for registration on May 13 or June 24 only. To expedite registration, please have it completely filled out and signed in advance. Payment must be via cash or check payable to the "Rachel Carson Trails Conservancy".

Name: First, Middle, Last Birth Date Male Female Gender (M/F) Email Address Street Address City, State, Zip Telephone: Daytime and Evening **Registration Fee** Annual Public Meeting May 13 .....\$35 Onsite June 24.....\$60 Fee includes t-shirt, shuttle, checkpoint food, cookout, and trail guide. **T-Shirt Size** Medium Small Large Extra Large Signature I have read, understood and agree to the Liability Waiver on the opposite side of this form. I further understand and agree that I must return my identification tag to an event official or I will be charged \$5. Unsigned entries will not be accepted. Returned check fee: \$20. Participant's Signature Date

## Liability Waiver

In consideration of your acceptance of my application for participation in the Rachel Carson Trail Challenge, I, for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, waive and release any and all claims for damages, for death, personal injury or loss of property I may have, or which may accrue to me as a result of my participation. I discharge and release the Rachel Carson Trails Conservancy, its activity leaders, and their respective agents, boards, commissions, and any other involved employees and representatives from all liability arising out of or connected in any way with my participation in the Challenge, whether or not caused by the negligence of any of the above parties.

I acknowledge that there are inherent risks and dangers that may arise at any time during the Challenge. My participation is voluntary and is done at my own risk. I voluntarily assume all risks of loss, damage or injury that may be sustained while participating in the Challenge. I attest that I am physically fit and sufficiently trained for the completion of this event. I understand and agree that medical or other services rendered to me by or at the insistence of any of the above parties is not an admission of liability to provide or to continue to provide any such service and is not a waiver of any of said parties of any right hereunder. I understand that serious accidents occasionally occur during hiking and that participants in the Challenge may sustain mortal or serious injury as a consequence thereof. Nevertheless, I agree to assume those risks and to release and indemnify and hold harmless all the persons mentioned above who might otherwise be liable to me (or my heirs or assigns) for damages, of whatsoever kind or nature.

I attest that the equipment and clothing I will use in this activity is in good condition, and that I have the experience and ability to complete the activity safely. I UNDERSTAND THAT PROPER EQUIPMENT IN GOOD CONDITION CAN PREVENT SERIOUS INJURY. I agree to abide by the rules of this event as established by the Rachel Carson Trails Conservancy and to obey the directions of the event officials. I hereby grant full permission to the trip leaders, the Rachel Carson Trails Conservancy and their respective agents, boards, commissions, and any other involved parties of the foregoing to use photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, or any other record of this event, including my name, likeness and/or voice for any legitimate purpose.

Proceeds from the Rachel Carson Trail Challenge are used to fund trail maintenance activities on the Rachel Carson Trail and the Baker Trail.

Parent or Guardian's Signature if participant is under 18 Date